2:00-mc-00005-DPH Doc # 1350 Filed 01/07/18 Pg 1 of4 PgID 21657

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN

SOUTHERN DIVISION
INRE §
§
DOW CORNING CORPORATION §
§
Reorganized Debtor § CASE NO.: 00-CV-00005-DT
§
§ Hon.Denise Page Hood
§
§
§

- NOTICE OF APPEAL TO ORDER GRANTING JOINT MOTION TO RENDER

. . MOOT MOTIONS FILED ON BEHALF OF THE KOREAN CLAIMANTS

The Korean Claimants hereby appeals under the relevant provisions of the Federal Rules
from this Court's Order Granting Joint Motion Render Moot Motions Filed on Behalf of the

Korean Claimants, dated December 28, 2017.
Dated: January 7, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

(siened) Yeon-Ho Kim
Yeon-Ho Kim

Yeon-Ho Kim Intl Law Office
Suite 4105, Trade Tower

159 Samsung-dong, Kangnam-ku
Seoul 135-729, Korea

Tel: 822-551-1256
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Fax: 822-551-5570

vhkimlaw (@unitel. co.kr

For Korean Claimants
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on January 7, 2018 this Motion has been electronically filed with
the Clerk of Court using the ECF system, and same has been sent via e-mail to the

following.

Claims Administrator
Ann M. Phillips
APhllips@sfdct.com

" Finance Committee

Hon.Frank Andrews ‘

. fal@hctc.net
Francis McGovern

mecgovern(@law.duke.com

Claimants Advisory Committee

Dianna Pendleton-Rodriguez

Dpend440@aol.com

Earnest Hornsby
ehornsby@fplw-law.com
Sybil Goldrich
Sybilg58@aol.com

Jeffery Trachtman

itrachtman@kramerlevin.com

Dow Corning
Susan McDonnell

Sue.mcdonnell@dowcoming.com

Lamont Buffington
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Ibuffington@garanlucow.com

Debtor’s Representatives

Deborah Greenspan

GreenspanD @dicksteinshapiro.com

Douglas Schoettinger
Doug.schoettinger(@dowcorning.com

Eudio Gil

egil@dow.com

Kevin Scroggin

Kevin.scroggin@dowcorning.com

David Tennant
dtennant@nixonpeabody.com

John Donley
J o}midoniey@kirkland.c_o m

(signed) Yeon-Ho Kim




